
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

“Teach them your way, Lord, that I may rely on your faithfulness; give me an undivided heart, that I may fear 
your name.  I will praise you, Lord my God, with all my heart; I will glorify your name forever.”  Psalm 86:11-12 

HOME BULLETIN for Thursday, February 29, 2024
IN THE NEWS: 
Preschool and Kindergarten Open House 
Preschool and Kindergarten Open House will be on 
Tuesday, March 12 at 6:30.  The PK and Kindergarten 
teachers will give a short presentation and hand out 
folders with information and 
forms.   Registration for 
Preschool will open on 
Wednesday, March 13 at 
6:00 P.M.  Here is the QR 
code for registration. 
Preschool is filled on a first 
come, first serve basis.    
 
Western State Basketball 
Congratulations to the Western boys’ basketball 
team on qualify for the state basketball 
tournament.  Our school and bussing schedules will 
continue as normal the week of state basketball.  If 
your child plans on attending any of the basketball 
games please contact their homeroom teacher as 
soon as possible. 
 
HCS Parent Circle Facebook Page 

Please like, follow, and 
share!  All information 
regarding the HCS Parent 
Circle – events, activities, 
announcements, etc. will 
be posted on this page.  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

*SCRIP* 
Order Date   Pick Up 

  Monday, March 4  Friday, March 8 
  Monday, March 11  Friday, March 15 
   NO orders – week of March 18 

Menu ~ March 4 – March 8 
Monday 

Mandarin Orange Chicken, Rice, Fruit, & Stir Fry 
Veggies 
Tuesday 

Omelet, Hashbrown, Fruit & Yogurt 
Wednesday 

Chicken wit Rice, Roll, Fruit, & Broccoli 
Thursday 

Chicken Patty, Goldfish, Fruit, & Baked Beans 
Friday 

Sub, Chips, Fruit, & Baby Carrots 
*This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 

 
Kitchen Help 
Tuesday, March 5 – Tiffany Van Engen 
Thursday, Mach 7 – Leah Van Der Brink 
 
Calendar 
Friday, March 1 – Chapel 8:40 *wear chapel shirts 😊 
Wednesday, March 6 – Education Meeting – 7:00 PM 
Monday, March 11 – Finance Meeting – 6:00 PM 
            - Board Meeting – 7:00 PM 
Tuesday, March 12 – Fine Arts 3:45-4:45 

– Preschool Open House & 
Kindergarten Parent Meeting– 6:30 

Wednesday, March 13 – Preschool Registration  
opens at 6:00 PM 

                  -  Biannual Society Meeting 6:00 PM 
Friday, March 15 – Third Quarter Ends 
Monday, March 18 – Friday, March 22 – Spring Break 
Friday, March 29 – Good Friday – No School 


